900221715 04/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
medi GmbH & Co KG		104/05/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medi USA LP	
Street Address:	6481 Franz Warner Parkway	
City:	Whitsett	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27377	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85179148	CEP CLONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3362712830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 336-273-4422

Email: dcottelli@maccordmason.com

Correspondent Name: MacCord Mason PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 2974

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8900-044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard A. MacCord, Jr.
Signature:	/Howard A. MacCord, Jr./
Date:	04/30/2012
	<u> </u>

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0549 CH \$40.00 851/914

Assignment Agreement

for trademarks

The undersigned owner

medi GmbH & Co. KG Medicusstraße 1 95448 Bayreuth Germany

of the following application in USA

CEP CLONE (Appl.No. 85179148)

assigns and transfers this application with the goodwill of business to

MEDI USA LP 6481 Franz Warner Parkway Whitsett, North Carolina 27377

and declares that it agrees with the registration of the transfer accordingly. The transfer will take effect from the day of countersigning this agreement.

Dr. hichael Weihermiller full name of the signatory in typed

letters and position in the company

C+0

Acceptance

We agree with the assignment and transfer in the register.

date / place

Dr. Michael Weihermiller full name of the signatory in typed

letters and position in the company

Secretary

notarial certification or legalisation is not necessary © RA LINDNER[BLAUMÉIÉR Nûmberg/Germany 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 04/30/2012